
163 1899 

1903 

VHqI (yag ) 
0.26 

0.82 



1944 

2282 

2379 

2016 

0.48 

0.33 

1.44 

0.36 

3.69 

IIHTRUT q H0e-354/2024--25 H y-|| 311dGchUT T 

oy HGI-oI IT 0-163, e i0-1899, Vh|-0.26 
AT TO-163, iIc T0-1903, h|-0.82 ych, gT H0-163, 
H0-1944, Vchq|-0.48 yqhG, AI T0-163, Ie T0-2282, Vch-0.33 

hS, 

-

Íc 

j0-163, e i0--2016, ehq|-0.36 yhG, h h|-3.69 hG H 

4t IGT O-163, c HO-1899, The|-0.26 



yog, TiI 0-163, ie 70-1903, hq-0.82 VhG, gTT 10-163, 

Ic 0-1944, h|-0.48 ychs, T H0-163, aÍe H0-2282, 

roq|-0.33 chG, T T0-163, 0e H-2379, VChq|-1.44 oG Yq 

taTT HO-163, e T0-2016, Gh-0.36 hG, hd TchqI-3.69 oG 

India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New 

Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) fAT TGT (Vesting Order) -NA-104/9/2020-NA f¢H# 

Tu fa Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 
Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 
Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) f 3414T Vesting 
Order) HT-NA-104/9/2020-NA f¢Tc5 03.032021 $ yo-4 q 



Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

I0-1899, 
608 

Chakla 

84°47' 11"E-84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 

Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

fetes (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

qais fyHistss/tosio/C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fi5 27.08. 

i Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yd DGPS Survey 
of Boundary Pillars fch T , foHo Table-I Block Boundary hT 

40 C1 C166 T5 Boundary Pillars ya Table-II Bore-hole 
Pillars Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid 

fauIST Se fafcs GRI Block Boundary demarcation 3G5 
GYyi, IGER qalo 1000//TO fics 08.11.2021 gRI chl 

|-0.26 yoG, T cTYi, feh-I. GHHjH UH I 0-163 ic H0-1903, chT0.82 VG. 



HO-163 ie 0-1944, TChs|-0.48 yos, YfH I yoRyt fh-H 

hHIca 610 goI yH II O-163 Le T0-2016, Vhq|-0.36 

GI T-163 0G H0-2282, hq|-0.33 yoG, t or-ytt, 

yo-44 yR HHO 608, ITGT T0167, Íc 70-1903, h|-0.82 ychG 

y47-7 yo-44 sR ShHTF 609, AIT T0-167, Íe T0-2016, vhq-0.36 

qoG y47-7 y-44 sR hH5 610, TI T0-167, Íc HO-2282, 

ch|-0.33 YchG 947 yo-44 4R h5 611 yq gT 0-167, Íe 

HO-2379, Vh|-1.44 ychG 947 yo-44 yR HHIG 612 3T 

slHTy OTYGOIT sfef, 1908 T rV-49(1)() 3f 

344iT GIRT T T fch Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of 

the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 

of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) h f1T 3TCT (Vesting Order) 

HRAT-NA-104/9/2020-NA f 03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine | HN 

yaio-6/ftoyioto(4RTHY)-164/16-4091/TO fjc 22.07.2016 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, 

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi frT 3T�RT (Vesting Order) ie-NA 

H Br0g þ|H0 ATC ol Affidavit No. 16906 fHic 25.07.2024 



Ynel-0.26 os, al o-163 c 0-1903, |-0.82 Yo5, gl 

io-163, lc H0-1944, che-0 48 ychs grI 0-163, eIe 10-2282, 

Kpl-0.33 Vhg, TT jo-163. aie O--2379. cp|-1.44 cg Yq 

lT 10-163, ic 0-2016, h-0.36 vcos, hd he3.69 Yhg 

25.07. 

2. BTeyr TOrT 3afAH, 1908 T RT-494) HTT5 H 



fair 
H0GRU 0 BTT, 3N 3/cR/g fT G The Right to 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 Vd qT HfeT 3tferfH HI gT 

5. H fusIca ugy fHfs ERT Jharkhand Rehabilitation & 

Resettlement Policy H4 HHY y HrON GINI H 

7. oTey 12TGTÌ rfafH, 1908 I 49(3) à 31cTG À 



12. 3j4c 3AfLoT, GaI/3HugT YqTEorT, I�ER/I 344N 
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